

## GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD

Karachi, the 8th March, 2018

## **NOTIFICATION**

(Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

SRB-3-4/6/2018.----- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 34 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No. XII of 2011), read with section 35 thereof, the Board is pleased to direct that the following amendment shall be made in its Notification No. SRB-3-4/30/2017 dated 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2017, namely:-

In the aforesaid Notification, in the Table, for the entry "COMMISSIONER (APPEALS)" in column (1) and the entries relating thereto in columns (2) and (3), the following shall be substituted namely:-

COMMISSIONER	35A	Appeals under sections 57, 58, 59 and 64 of the Sindh Sales
(APPEALS-I)	3321	Tax on Services Act, 2011, in relation to the orders passed or
		decisions made by the officers of the SRB in the matters and
		jurisdiction of the units under Commissioners-I, II and IV.
COMMISSIONER (APPEALS-II)	35B	Appeals under sections 57, 58, 59 and 64 of the Sindh Sales
		Tax on Services Act, 2011, in relation to the orders passed or
		decisions made by the officers of the SRB in the matters and
		jurisdiction of the units under Commissioners-III and V.

(Khalid Mahmood) Chairman